
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

5716 Highway 182 East, Columbus, MS 39702, Phone (662) 328-2438 Fax (662) 328-2746 

 
 

 

PROJECT: 

G.S. #105-352 

Mitchell Memorial Library Expansion 

Mississippi State University 

Starkville, MS 
 

CONSULTANT: 

Foil Wyatt Architects and Planners, PLLC 

1510 North State Street, Suite 400 

Jackson, MS 39202 

Phone (601) 352-3071 
 

NOTES: 

Bid documents are available at the following locations: 

WBC main office in Columbus 

WBC FTP site (see instructions below) 

Foil Wyatt Architects $200 Deposit 

 

PRE-BID: Thursday, April 23, 2015 at 10:00 AM 

Templeton Conference Room 

4th Floor, MSU Mitchell Memorial Library 

 
ADDENDA: 

Addendum No. 1 issued 4/27/2015 

BIDS RECEIVED UP TO THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015  AT 2:00 P.M. 

ALTERNATES: 

ALT 1 – Add compact shelving system at East end of Room 

A4092 (see Section 10670 and Drawing A-104A) 

ALT 2 – Add compact shelving system at West end of Room 

A4092 (see Section 10670 and Drawing A-104A) 

ALT 3 – Add emergency generator as specified and 

indicated on drawing E-100 
 

ALLOWANCES: 

No. 1 – $85,000 Energy Management and Control System 
 

GENERAL SCOPE:  

Estimated Value $6,200,000 

Contract Time 540 Calendar Days 

20,000 square-foot expansion constructed on top of the existing 

three-story library facility, by way of a tower crane. 

 

 Site work includes demolition, earthwork, concrete piles, drilled 

caissons, paving, underground utilities, fencing and grassing.  

Building work includes asbestos abatement, demolition, 

concrete, masonry, structural steel, cabinets, fiberglass domes, 

metal roof panels, SBS and TPO roofing, fireproofing, aluminum 

storefront, pyramid geodesic skylights, stucco, interior finishes, 

mobile storage shelving, elevators, fire suppression, mechanical 

and electrical. 

Email your proposals to estimating@westbrothersconstruction.com 

VISIT OUR FTP SITE ON THE INTERNET TO ACCESS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS THAT 

CAN BE VIEWED, DOWNLOADED AND PRINTED 
 

1. Click on or enter this link ftp://ftp.westbrothersconstruction.com 

2. Enter user name “westftp” 

3. Enter password (lower case letters) “wbcftp1” 

4. Click on Directory “MSU Mitchell Memorial Library” 

5. Click to view and print “Plans” and “Specs” as necessary 

 

CHECK YOUR INBOX/EMAIL MESSAGES FREQUENTLY FOR 

PROJECT UPDATES AND ADDENDA NOTICES! 
 

BIDS IN EXCESS OF $50,000 MUST INDICATE MISSISSIPPI CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY/LICENSE NUMBER ON THE PROPOSAL 


